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Provisional Statement of Profit or Loss
From 1st Baishakh 2082 to 32nd Ashadh 2082 (Unaudited)

Provisional Statement of Financial Positions
As at 32nd Ashadh 2082 (Unaudited) 

The above figures are subject to change at the time of statutory audit or as required by the regulatory authority.	

The above figures are subject to change at the time of statutory audit or as required by the regulatory authority.		

Particulars
As at  

32nd Ashadh 2082 
(Unaudited)

As at  
31st Chaitra 2081 

(Unaudited)

As at  
31 Ashadh 2081 

(Audited)
ASSETS 
Non-Current Assets 
Property, Plant & Equipment  1,182,307,243.37  1,190,485,513.94  1,186,257,606.28 
Intangible Assets  127,182.67  137,781.23  169,576.90 
Deferred Tax Assets  2,382,696.70  2,382,696.70  2,382,696.70 
Other Assets  -   
Total Non Current Assets  1,184,817,122.74  1,193,005,991.86  1,188,809,879.88 
Current assets 
Inventories  4,134,299.92  4,889,122.83  3,045,591.18 
Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents  77,358,673.37  5,914,589.72  4,369,892.94 
Trade Receivables  36,937,292.71  29,789,871.82  25,744,590.27 
Prepayments  1,250,280.66  1,912,033.98  4,800,527.00 
Other Assets
Other current assets
(a) Loans and Advances  51,295,024.76  60,065,808.39  59,395,772.53 
Total Current assets  170,975,571.41  102,571,426.74  97,356,373.92 
TOTAL ASSETS  1,355,792,694.15  1,295,577,418.60  1,286,166,253.79 
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity
Share Capital  815,609,700.00  418,440,400.00  379,102,000.00 
Advance for Share Capital  -    39,338,400.00 
Other Equity  48,331,184.44  56,785,785.91  48,200,275.94 
Total Equity  863,940,884.44  475,226,185.91  466,640,675.94 
Non Current Liabilities
Long Term Borrowing  83,704,333.85  303,476,938.11  301,030,192.67 
Lease Liabilities  107,898,068.56  107,840,124.14  107,767,973.99 
Other Liabilities  4,176,663.00  4,116,663.00  4,266,663.00 
Deffered Tax Liability  -    -    -   
Provisions  1,028,840.00  1,028,840.00  1,028,840.00 
Total Non Current Liabilities  196,807,905.41  416,462,565.25  414,093,669.66 
Current Liabilities 
Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables  258,254,064.16  280,297,655.10  297,929,920.76 
Short  Term Borrowings  13,959,611.10  101,671,156.24  73,680,971.71 
Other Liabilities  10,095,188.65  9,599,361.09  23,300,520.72 
Lease Liabilities (Current Portion)  12,668,687.00  12,268,687.00  10,468,687.00 
Provisions (Current Portion)  66,353.39  51,808.00  51,808.00 
Total Current Liabilities  295,043,904.30  403,888,667.43  405,431,908.19 
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITES  1,355,792,694.15  1,295,577,418.60  1,286,166,253.79

 Particulars 
For the year 

2081-82 
(Unaudited)

From 1st Shrawan 2081 
to 31st Chaitra 2081 

(Unaudited)

For the year 
2080-81 

(Audited)
INCOME
Revenue from operations (Hotel)  99,836,482.39  65,182,831.28  17,531,387.12 
Other operating Income (TTN)  94,870,721.16  71,670,299.25  93,369,141.66 
Total Revenue  194,707,203.55  136,853,130.53  110,900,528.78 
EXPENDITURE
Cost of operation (Hotel)  27,266,623.86  17,710,950.36  5,195,812.56 
Employee Cost  26,889,738.99  19,858,853.52  11,980,789.87 
Administrative and Operating expenses  47,152,241.89  22,170,481.91  28,270,973.63 
Total Expenditure  101,308,604.74  59,740,285.79  45,447,576.06 
Profit/(Loss) before Interest and Depreciation  93,398,598.81  77,112,844.74  65,452,952.73 
Finance Cost  43,409,581.37  32,112,621.47  14,793,603.07 
Depreciation and amortisation  49,843,563.55  36,414,713.30  30,255,546.65 
Profit/(Loss) before tax for the year  145,453.89  8,585,509.97  20,403,803.01 
Less:
Provision for Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)  (1,454.54)  -   
Provision for employee bonus  (13,090.85)  -    -   
Income tax expenses-current  -    -    -   
Deferred tax (expense) / income  -    -    933,441.76 
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax For The Year  130,908.50  8,585,509.97  21,337,244.77


